SCACCHISTICA
BASSA BERGAMASCA

Campionato Sociale 2024/25 SemiLampo 12'+3"

Turni: 8

Turni 1-4 : 14 dicembre 2024

Turni 5-8: 21 dicembre 2024

Classifica finale dopo turno 8
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Jreak legend:

Cat
1N
CM
1N
IN
2N
2N
3N
IN
3N
NC
NC
IN
NC
NC
NC
NC
2N
2N
NC
NC
NC

Buchholz Cut 1
Buchholz Total
formance Rating Opponents

GIOCATORE
Variato Mariano
Gasperi Fosco

El Bzizi Anas
Mangili Gabriele
Mahmoud Karim
Maffeis Fabio
Gobetti Fabio
Marino Marco
Passera Anto
Bugini Samuele
Chiesa Fabrizio
Acunzo Domenico
Beati llaria
Paganessi Riccardo
Beati Nino Renato
Tufano Gaetano
Tedoldi Guido
Menato Nazario
Riva Nicholas
Ragusa Federico (W)
Battaglia Mattia

* Elo virtuale in base alla categoria

Elo*
1800
2000
1800
1800
1600
1600
1500
1800
1500
1400
1400
1800
1400
1400
1400
1400
1600
1600
1400
1400
1400

PRtg
1901
1806
1856
1818
1720
1733
1675
1613
1625
1675
1663
1426
1451
1426
1409
1397

1282

Asd Scacchistica Bassa Bergamasca

Punti
6.5
6.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
3.0
25
25
25
2.0
2.0
1.5
0.0

Via Misericordia, 1

Spirano (BG)
Bucl BucT
34.0 38.0
36.5 40.5
34.5 37.0
33.0 35.5
33.5 355
31.0 335
38.5 41.5
335 36.0
30.5 33.0
29.5 31.5
29.0 31.0
27.0 29.0
25.0 27.0
23.5 25.5
30.5 335
28.5 30.5
24.0 26.0
26.0 28.5
24.0 26.0
24.5 27.0
26.5 29.0

APRO
17114
1755.1
1672.6
1674.0
1688.6
1607.3
1785.3
1671.6
1594.0
1562.5
1568.9
1558.5
1522.6
1525.0
1619.3
1601.7
0.0
1536.9
0.0
0.0
0.0



Abbinamento turno 1

Tav. Bianco

1
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Gasperi Fosco
Passera Anto

El Bzizi Anas
Beati Nino Renato
Marino Marco
Chiesa Fabrizio
Maffeis Fabio
Ragusa Federico
Menato Nazario

Abbinamento turno 2

Tav. Bianco

1
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Mahmoud Karim
Tufano Gaetano
Mangili Gabriele
Variato Mariano
Acunzo Domenico
Bugini Samuele
Gobetti Fabio

Beati llaria
Paganessi Riccardo

Abbinamento turno 3

Tav. Bianco

1
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Gasperi Fosco
El Bzizi Anas
Bugini Samuele
Maffeis Fabio
Passera Anto
Ragusa Federico
Marino Marco
Menato Nazario
Chiesa Fabrizio

Abbinamento turno 4

Tav. Bianco

1
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Variato Mariano
Mangili Gabriele
Gobetti Fabio
Mahmoud Karim
Passera Anto
Acunzo Domenico
Tufano Gaetano
Paganessi Riccardo
Beati Nino Renato

Pts
)
0)
)
0)
0)
0)
)
©)
©)

Pts
1)
1)
(1)
(1)
(0)

(0.5)
(0)
(0)
(0)

Pts
)
)
1)
1)
1)
1)

(0.5)

(0.5)
©)

Pts
(2.5)
(2.5)

2)

(2)

1)

1)

1)

(1)
(0.5)

Risultato
1-0
1-0
1-0
0-1
Yo-Y%
0-1

1-
0-
0-

R R o

Risultato

Yo -

Risultato
0-1
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Pts Nero

(0) Gobetti Fabio

(0) Acunzo Domenico
(0) Beati llaria

(0) Mangili Gabriele

(0) Bugini Samuele

(0) Variato Mariano

(0) Paganessi Riccardo
(0) Mahmoud Karim

(0) Tufano Gaetano

Pts Nero
(1) Gasperi Fosco
(1) El Bzizi Anas
(1) Maffeis Fabio
(1) Passera Anto
(0.5) Marino Marco
(0) Menato Nazario
(0) Chiesa Fabrizio
(0) Ragusa Federico
(0) Beati Nino Renato

Pts Nero

(2) Mangili Gabriele

(2) Variato Mariano

(1) Acunzo Domenico
(1) Tufano Gaetano

(1) Mahmoud Karim

(1) Gobetti Fabio

(0.5) Beati Nino Renato
(0.5) Paganessi Riccardo
(0) Beati llaria

Pts Nero

(2.5) Gasperi Fosco
(2.5) El Bzizi Anas

(2) Maffeis Fabio

(2) Bugini Samuele
(1.5) Marino Marco
(1) Menato Nazario
(1) Chiesa Fabrizio
(1) Ragusa Federico
(0) Beati llaria



Abbinamento turno 5

Tav. Bianco

1 Gasperi Fosco
Gobetti Fabio
Marino Marco
Maffeis Fabio
Menato Nazario
Bugini Samuele
Beati llaria
Tufano Gaetano
Riva Nicholas
Tedoldi Guido
Ragusa Federico
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Abbinamento turno 6

Tav. Bianco

1 EIlBzizi Anas
Chiesa Fabrizio
Variato Mariano
Mangili Gabriele
Mahmoud Karim
Acunzo Domenico
Paganessi Riccardo
Beati Nino Renato
Beati llaria
Battaglia Mattia
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Abbinamento turno 7

Tav. Bianco

1 EIlBzizi Anas
Gasperi Fosco
Gobetti Fabio
Passera Anto
Marino Marco
Maffeis Fabio
Paganessi Riccardo
Menato Nazario
Riva Nicholas
Tufano Gaetano
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Abbinamento turno 8

Tav. Bianco

1 Maffeis Fabio
Variato Mariano
Marino Marco
Mangili Gabriele
Chiesa Fabrizio
Beati llaria
Bugini Samuele
Tedoldi Guido
Riva Nicholas
Battaglia Mattia
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Pts
(3.5)
(3)
(2.5)
(2)
(2)
2
(1)
(1)
(0)
(0)
(1)

Pts
(4)
®)

(3.5)
®3)
®3)
)
)

(1.5)
1)
©)

Pts
(5)
(5)
(4)
(3)
(3)
3)
(2)
(2)
1)
(1)

Pts
(4)
(5.5)
(4)
(5)
(3)
3)
3)
(2)
1)
(0)

Risultato
Yo=Y
1-0
Yo=Y

Risultato
1-0
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Risultato
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Risultato

Pts Nero

(3.5) El Bzizi Anas

(3) Mahmoud Karim

(2.5) Mangili Gabriele

(2.5) Vvariato Mariano
(2) Chiesa Fabrizio
(2) Paganessi Riccardo
(1) Acunzo Domenico
(1) Passera Anto

(0.5) Beati Nino Renato
(0) Battaglia Mattia
(0) ( half point bye)

Pts Nero

(4) Gobetti Fabio
(4) Gasperi Fosco
(3) Marino Marco
(3) Bugini Samuele
(2) Menato Nazario
(2) Maffeis Fabio
(2) Passera Anto
(1) Tedoldi Guido
(1) Tufano Gaetano
(0) Riva Nicholas

Pts Nero
(4) Mahmoud Karim
(3) Bugini Samuele
(4.5) Variato Mariano
(4) Mangili Gabriele
(3) Chiesa Fabrizio
(2.5) Beati Nino Renato
(2) Acunzo Domenico
(2) Beati llaria
(1) Tedoldi Guido
(0) Battaglia Mattia

Pts Nero

(6) Gasperi Fosco

(5) Mahmoud Karim
(5) EI Bzizi Anas

(4) Gobetti Fabio

(3) Acunzo Domenico
(3) Passera Anto
(2.5) Beati Nino Renato
(2) Tufano Gaetano
(2) Menato Nazario
(2) Paganessi Riccardo
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